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SCHEMATIC DESIGN

COMMERCIAL BUILDING

207 S. ELM STREET, KELLER,

TX 76248
SHEET INDEX

Number Title
1 CODE ANALYSIS & SITE PLAN
2 1ST FLOOR PLAN
3 2ND FLOOR PLAN
4 EXTERIOR VIEWS

SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

SITE PLAN INFORMATION BASED ON SURVEY PLAT

DONE BY MICHAEL L. COX, PROFESSIONAL LAND

SURVEYORS,  DATED 06/28/2007

CODE ANALYSIS
AS PER IBC 2021

GROSS AREA:

1ST FLOOR: 3382.5 SF

2ND FLOOR : 3075 SF

LIVING AREA:

1ST FLOOR: 2270 SF

2ND FLOOR: 2303 SF

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION & FIRE RATING (IBC TABLE 601)

TYPE 5B

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME = 0

BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR & INTERIOR) = 0

NON-BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR & INTERIOR) = 0

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION = 0

ROOF CONSTRUCTION = 0

OCCUPANCY & OCCUPANT LOAD (SECTION 303, 304, 309 & TABLE 1004.5)

1ST FLOOR: RESTAURANT (A 2 - ASSEMBLY): I5 SF PER OCCUPANT

2ND FLOOR: OFFICES (B - BUSINESS): 150 SF PER OCCUPANT 

1ST FLOOR: RESTAURANT (A2) = 2270 ÷ 15= 152

2ND FLOOR: BUSINESS (B) = 2303 ÷ 150 = 16

# OF EXITS & COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE 1006.2.1)

SPACES WITH ONE EXIT WITHOUT SPRINKLER SYSTEM

A OCCUPANCY: 

MAX OCCUPANT LOAD 49. 

MAX. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = 75 FEET

B OCCUPANCY:

MAX OCCUPANT LOAD 49. 

MAX. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR OL ≤ 30 = 100 FEET

MAX. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR OL ≥ 30 = 75 FEET

KELLER ZONING REGULATION FOR OLD TOWN KELLER (OTK) DISTRICT (SECTION 8.03-R-3-C)

REQUIRED:

FRONT SET BACK: 15' TYPICAL (MAY VARY FROM CASE-TO CASE)

INTERIOR SIDE YARD: NO REQUIREMENT 

REAR YARD: 5' MIN. 

HEIGHT: 2 STORY, 35' MAX 

PROVIDED:

FRONT SET BACK: 10' (CITY ZONING VARIANCE IS REQUIRED)

SIDE: 5'

REAR: 5'

HEIGHT: 2 STORY, 30'

KELLER XONING REGULATION - PARKING REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 8.07-D-7-G)

RESTAURANT = 1 / 150 SF (GROSS AREA)

BUSINESS GROSS AREA ≤ 10,000 SF = 1 / 330 SF (GROSS AREA)

REQUIRED PARKING:

RESTAURANT: 3382.5 SF (GROSS AREA) / 150 = 23 SPACES

BUSINESS: 3075 SF (GROSS AREA) / 330 = 10 SPACES

TOTAL REQUIRED = 23 +10 = 33

ACCESSIBLE STALLS (IBC TABLE 1106.2) = 2

ACCESSIBLE VAN STALL (IBC 1106.6) = 1

PROVIDED PARKING: (CITY ZONING VARIANCE IS REQUIRED)

8 STALLS + 2 ADA STALLS (1 ACCESSIBLE VAN STALL)

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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UP

29'-0" X 88'-3"
2270 SQ FT

7'-7" X 5'-8"
43 SQ FT

30'-2" X 10'-0"
301 SQ FT

8'-0" X 20'-5"
149 SQ FT

8'-7" X 5'-3"
45 SQ FT
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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DN

29'-0" X 88'-3"
2303 SQ FT

7'-7" X 5'-8"
43 SQ FT

8'-0" X 13'-8"
109 SQ FT

11'-0" X 6'-9"
73 SQ FT

STAIRWELL

EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE  85'
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2ND FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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EXTERIOR VIEW-1 EXTERIOR VIEW-2

EXTERIOR VIEW-3
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